



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE

January 2011 Special Session



LRBa0352/1
MGG:kjf:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 10**

January 27, 2011 – Offered by Representatives MURSAU, RIVARD, WILLIAMS,
KLEEFISCH, NERISON, J. OTT, SEVERSON, STEINEKE and TIFFANY.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 5: substitute “the village of Ashwaubenon” for “Brown County”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 6: substitute “the village of Ashwaubenon” for “Brown County”.
- 4 **3.** Page 3, line 8: substitute “VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON” for “BROWN COUNTY”.
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute:
- 6 “1m. The wetland area is a nonfederal wetland, as defined in s. 281.36 (1) (c),
- 7 and the activity will affect less than 3 acres of that wetland area.”.
- 8 **5.** Page 3, line 14: delete that line and substitute:
- 9 “3m. The site of the activity is located in the village of Ashwaubenon in the
- 10 vicinity of a professional football stadium.”.
- 11 **6.** Page 3, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
- 12 page 4, line 3, and substitute:

